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Department  Departmental representatives  Email address  Office telephone number  
Agricultural and Rural Engineering  Dr CD Sambo  calvin.sambo@univen.ac.za  0159628736  
Agricultural Economics and Agribusiness  Prof OB Oluwatayo Isaac.oluwatyo@univen.ac.za  0159629373 
Animal Science  Prof JJ Baloyi Joseph.baloyi@univen.ac.za  0159629006 
Biochemistry and Microbiology  Prof A Traore  Afsatou.traore@univen.ac.za  0159628474 
Biological Sciences  Prof Y Moodley  Yoshan.moodley@univen.ac.za  0159628453 
Chemistry  Dr LC Murulana Lutendo.murulana@univen.ac.za  0159628394 
Earth Sciences  Dr Diko Makia Diko.makia@univen.ac.za   

Food Science and Technology  Dr B Nethathe Bono.nethathe@univen.ac.za  0159628079 
Forestry  Miss Vhuvhavho Tshavhungwe Vhuvhavho.tshavhungwe@univen.ac.za  0159629378 
Geography and Environmental Sciences  Dr E Stam Ed.stam@univen.ac.za  0159628592 
Institute for Rural Development  Dr Marizivikuru Mwale  Marizvikuru.mwale@univen.ac.za  0159628809 
Mathematical and Computational Sciences  Dr Caston Sigauke  Caston.sigauke@univen.ac.za  0159628135  
Physics  Dr Joseph Kirui  Joseph.kirui@univen.ac.za  0159628522 
Plant and Soil Sciences  Dr J Mzezewa Jestinos.mzezewa@univen.ac.za  0159628431 

Urban and Regional Planning  Mr B Risimiti Brightness.risimiti@univen.ac.za 0159628635 
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